

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repairs and Asphalt Surface Treatment, North Central South Dakota AST Package**

**Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Date: April 8, 2021, 3:00 PM CT**

<b>West Whitlock, Whit22Pa</b>		Bids Received:		BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,838.87	\$10,838.87			
1.01	Unclass.Excavation, Digouts	CY	34.9	\$60.00	\$2,094.00	\$71.34	\$2,489.77			
1.02	Base Course	TON	29.9	\$60.00	\$1,794.00	\$59.88	\$1,790.41			
1.03	Asph. Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	39.6	\$210.00	\$8,316.00	\$194.02	\$7,683.19			
1.04	SS-1h or CSS1h/Fog Seal	TON	19	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,082.71	\$20,571.49			
1.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.38	\$103.80			
1.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surf. Treat.	TON	92	\$628.00	\$57,776.00	\$527.58	\$48,537.36			
1.07	Mod.Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	763.5	\$77.00	\$58,789.50	\$82.07	\$62,660.45			
1.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	63,620	\$0.30	\$19,086.00	\$0.30	\$19,086.00			
1.09	Pavement Mark Paint, White	GAL	56	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$61.52	\$3,445.12			
1.10	Pavement Mark Paint, Yellow	GAL	56	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$61.52	\$3,445.12			
1.11	Mark Paint, White (Parking Lot)	LF	7,111	\$1.00	\$7,111.00	\$0.51	\$3,626.61			
1.12	Handicap Symbol/Access Zone	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$102.53	\$512.65			
1.13	Flagging	HOUR	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.71	\$767.75			
1.14	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.05	\$451.00			
1.15	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,949.85	\$2,949.85			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$202,846.50</b>		<b>\$188,959.44</b>			

<b>W. Whit. Connector Road, Whit22Pb</b>		Bids Received:		BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,383.87	\$10,383.87			
2.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	17.1	\$60.00	\$1,026.00	\$71.35	\$1,220.09			

2.02	Asph. Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	34	\$210.00	\$7,140.00	\$194.03	\$6,597.02			
2.03	SS-1h or CSS1h/Fog Seal	TON	10.4	\$900.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,082.63	\$11,259.35			
2.04	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$10.38	\$51.90			
2.05	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surf. Treat.	TON	50.3	\$628.00	\$31,588.40	\$527.58	\$26,537.27			
2.06	Mod.Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	417.4	\$77.00	\$32,139.80	\$82.07	\$34,256.02			
2.07	Pavement Mark Paint, White	GAL	118	\$40.00	\$4,720.00	\$61.52	\$7,259.36			
2.08	Pavement Mark Paint, Yellow	GAL	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$61.52	\$2,460.80			
2.09	Flagging	HOUR	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.71	\$767.75			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$105,424.20</b>		<b>\$100,793.43</b>			

<b>East Whitlock, WhiE22Ma</b>		Bids Received:		BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
3.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,383.87	\$10,383.87			
3.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	CY	23.4	\$60.00	\$1,404.00	\$71.29	\$1,668.19			
3.02	Base Course	TON	33.7	\$60.00	\$2,022.00	\$59.87	\$2,017.62			
3.03	Asph. Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	23.4	\$210.00	\$4,914.00	\$194.01	\$4,539.83			
3.04	SS-1h or CSS1h/Fog Seal	TON	1.6	\$900.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,083.64	\$1,733.82			
3.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.38	\$51.90			
3.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surf. Treat.	TON	7.4	\$628.00	\$4,647.20	\$527.58	\$3,904.09			
3.07	Mod.Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	61.4	\$77.00	\$4,727.80	\$82.04	\$5,037.26			
3.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	5,111	\$0.30	\$1,533.30	\$0.30	\$1,533.30			
3.09	Pavement Mark Paint, White	GAL	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$61.52	\$738.24			
3.10	Pavement Mark Paint, Yellow	GAL	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$61.52	\$369.12			
3.11	Flagging	HOUR	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.71	\$245.68			
3.12	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.05	\$451.00			
3.13	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,949.85	\$2,949.85			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$46,248.30</b>		<b>\$35,623.77</b>			

<b>E. Whit. Connector Road, WhiE22Mb</b>				Bids Received:		BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
4.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,383.87	\$10,383.87				
4.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	12.3	\$60.00	\$738.00	\$71.26	\$876.50				
4.02	Asph. Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	24.5	\$210.00	\$5,145.00	\$194.01	\$4,753.25				
4.03	SS-1h or CSS1h for Fog Seal	TON	10.9	\$900.00	\$9,810.00	\$1,082.83	\$11,802.85				
4.04	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$10.38	\$51.90				
4.05	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	TON	52.8	\$628.00	\$33,158.40	\$527.58	\$27,856.22				
4.06	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	438.4	\$77.00	\$33,756.80	\$82.06	\$35,975.10				
4.07	Pavement Marking Paint, White	GAL	118	\$40.00	\$4,720.00	\$61.52	\$7,259.36				
4.08	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	GAL	48	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$61.52	\$2,952.96				
4.09	Flagging	HOURL	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.71	\$767.75				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$107,098.20</b>		<b>\$102,679.76</b>					

<b>Swan Creek, Swan22Ma</b>				Bids Received:		BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
5.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,383.87	\$10,383.87				
5.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	36.7	\$60.00	\$2,202.00	\$71.37	\$2,619.28				
5.02	Base Course	TON	22.9	\$60.00	\$1,374.00	\$59.91	\$1,371.94				
5.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	120.4	\$210.00	\$25,284.00	\$194.01	\$23,358.80				
5.04	SS-1h or CSS1h for Fog Seal	TON	8.6	\$900.00	\$7,740.00	\$1,082.81	\$9,312.17				
5.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.38	\$103.80				
5.06	CRS-2P Asphalt /Surface Treat.	TON	41.6	\$628.00	\$26,124.80	\$527.58	\$21,947.33				
5.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	345.1	\$77.00	\$26,572.70	\$82.07	\$28,322.36				
5.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	29,892	\$0.30	\$8,967.60	\$0.30	\$8,967.60				
5.09	Flagging	HOURL	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.71	\$921.30				
5.10	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.05	\$451.00				
5.11	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,949.85	\$2,949.85				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$121,465.10</b>		<b>\$110,709.29</b>					

Indian Creek, IndC22Pc		Bids Received:		BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
6.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,383.87	\$10,383.87				
6.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	27.8	\$60.00	\$1,668.00	\$71.30	\$1,982.14				
6.02	Base Course	TON	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$59.79	\$1,195.80				
6.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	35.6	\$210.00	\$7,476.00	\$193.98	\$6,905.69				
6.04	SS-1h or CSS1h for Fog Seal	TON	19.9	\$900.00	\$17,910.00	\$1,082.67	\$21,545.13				
6.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.38	\$103.80				
6.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	TON	96.4	\$628.00	\$60,539.20	\$527.58	\$50,858.71				
6.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	800.2	\$77.00	\$61,615.40	\$82.06	\$65,664.41				
6.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	66,676	\$0.30	\$20,002.80	\$0.30	\$20,002.80				
6.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	2,410	\$1.00	\$2,410.00	\$0.51	\$1,229.10				
6.10	Handicap Symbol	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$102.53	\$102.53				
6.11	Flagging	HOUR	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.71	\$921.30				
6.12	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.05	\$451.00				
6.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,949.85	\$2,949.85				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$198,196.40</b>		<b>\$184,296.14</b>					

Revheim Bay, Revh22Pa		Bids Received:		BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
7.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,383.87	\$10,383.87				
7.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	36.1	\$60.00	\$2,166.00	\$71.32	\$2,574.65				
7.02	Base Course	TON	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$59.79	\$1,195.80				
7.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	52.2	\$210.00	\$10,962.00	\$193.95	\$10,124.19				
7.04	SS-1h or CSS1h for Fog Seal	TON	5.1	\$900.00	\$4,590.00	\$1,082.58	\$5,521.16				
7.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$10.38	\$51.90				
7.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	TON	24.8	\$628.00	\$15,574.40	\$527.58	\$13,083.98				
7.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	205.5	\$77.00	\$15,823.50	\$82.08	\$16,867.44				
7.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	17,124	\$0.30	\$5,137.20	\$0.30	\$5,137.20				

7.09	Flagging	HOUR	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$30.71	\$460.65				
7.10	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.05	\$451.00				
7.11	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,949.85	\$2,949.85				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$77,103.10</b>		<b>\$68,801.69</b>				

<b>Mobridge Wildlife Comp. Mobr22Wa</b>		Bids Received:		BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
8.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,383.87	\$10,383.87				
8.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	65.5	\$60.00	\$3,930.00	\$71.32	\$4,671.46				
8.02	Base Course	TON	83	\$60.00	\$4,980.00	\$59.86	\$4,968.38				
8.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	45.2	\$210.00	\$9,492.00	\$194.02	\$8,769.70				
8.04	SS-1h or CSS1h for Fog Seal	TON	4.2	\$900.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,082.82	\$4,547.84				
8.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$10.38	\$51.90				
8.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	TON	20.1	\$628.00	\$12,622.80	\$527.58	\$10,604.36				
8.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	166.4	\$77.00	\$12,812.80	\$82.07	\$13,656.45				
8.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	14,620	\$0.30	\$4,386.00	\$0.30	\$4,386.00				
8.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	600	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.51	\$306.00				
8.10	Handicap Symbol	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$102.53	\$102.53				
8.11	Flagging	HOUR	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$30.71	\$460.65				
8.12	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.05	\$451.00				
8.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,949.85	\$2,949.85				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$73,428.60</b>		<b>\$66,309.99</b>				

**Bush's Landing, Bush22Ma**

Bids Received:

				BPI, Inc.		Jensen Rock & Sand					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
9.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,883.87	\$12,883.87				
9.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	43.1	\$60.00	\$2,586.00	\$71.30	\$3,073.03				
9.02	Base Course	TON	42.5	\$60.00	\$2,550.00	\$59.86	\$2,544.05				
9.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	TON	83.6	\$210.00	\$17,556.00	\$194.01	\$16,219.24				
9.04	SS-1h or CSS1h for Fog Seal	TON	4.6	\$900.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,082.90	\$4,981.34				
9.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$10.38	\$51.90				
9.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	TON	22.4	\$628.00	\$14,067.20	\$527.58	\$11,817.79				
9.07	Mod. Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	185.4	\$77.00	\$14,275.80	\$82.05	\$15,212.07				
9.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	15,445	\$0.30	\$4,633.50	\$0.30	\$4,633.50				
9.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	4,272	\$1.00	\$4,272.00	\$0.51	\$2,178.72				
9.10	Handicap Symbol	EA	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$102.53	\$410.12				
9.11	Flagging	HOUR	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$30.71	\$460.65				
9.12	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.05	\$451.00				
9.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,949.85	\$2,949.85				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$87,430.50</b>		<b>\$77,867.13</b>				

**TOTAL OF BID ITEMS 1.00 - 9.13**

BPI, Inc.	Jensen Rock & Sand		
<b>\$1,019,240.90</b>	<b>\$936,040.64</b>		